----- Forwarded message -----

From: Sheridan Park Golf Club <sheridanparkgolfclub@gmail.com>

Date: Fri, Feb 7, 2025 at 7:16 PM Subject: Sheridan Park Golf Club - 2025

To: Sheridan Park Golf Club <sheridanparkgolfclub@gmail.com>

Fellow Members,

It is my honor to be the next president of Sheridan Park Golf Club, and to have the opportunity to be a part of its 92 year history. If you have any questions, comments, or are interested in volunteering your time, please contact myself, or any board member. I look forward to seeing everyone out enjoying our beautiful course as soon as the weather permits. If you haven't already, please come out and participate in the great events this Board puts together. Sincerely, Bob Cohan

I have attached the 2025 Membership Renewal Form.

Please mail it in, along with your payment, by April 15th to avoid being deleted off of the GHIN system.

If you know someone that wants to become a member, please forward them the attached "New Member Application" or have them contact the club directly.

If you know someone that wants to become a Sponsor, please forward them the attached "**Sponsorship Information**" or have them contact the club directly.

Lastly, please come out and support the Spring Party on Friday, May 9th, 6 PM at the DFT Pavilion at Lincoln Park.

Bob Cohan
President
Sheridan Park Golf Club
http://www.SheridanParkGolfClub.com

Visit the <u>Sponsors Page on our Website</u> to see who sponsors our Club and please make every effort to support their businesses!